L R. 21057

WOOLPERT

ARCHITECTURE | ENCQINEERING | GEOSPATIAL

Amendment #2 to the Software License and Related
Professional Services Agreement between Woolpert,
Inc., dba as Data Cloud Solutions, a Woolpert
Company and Jackson County, Missouri

Section 1. General

THIS Amendment #2, made and entered into this 24* day of October, 2022, by and between Data Cloud Solutions, a
Woolpert Company whose address Is 1730 N, Limestone Street, Suite A, Springfield, OH 45503 {herelnafter referred to
as “DCS”) and Jackson County, Missouri, (herelnafter referred to as the “Customer”), provides for Changes under the
Software License and Related Professional Services Agreement dated March 20, 2020, such Changes described under
Sectlon 2 of this Amendment.,

Section 2. General Description of Services

The additional services to be provided to the Customer are identified below.

Continued Saa$S hosting, malntenance, and support for up to 307,500 (from 299 ,500) real-estate parcels for the
following CAMACloud modules migrated from the legacy CAMA system (Sigma, on Informix) to the new CAMA
system {EnterpriseAssessment, on Oracle):
1. MobileAssessor: 34 mobile device (iPad) licenses,
2, Admin Console: 41 desktop (PC) device licenses, with access to upgraded modules as indicated below,
a. Desktop Review: 25 user licenses,
b, Sketch Validation: 20 user licenses,
¢. Comparable Properties: 11 user licenses, and

d. Data Analyzer: 4 user licenses.

Section 3. Compensation

Compensation to be pald by the Customer to DCS shall be as follows:
Saa$ hostihg, annual maintenance, and support for the extension and optional renewal terms are as follows:

1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022 = $101,602,50

2. 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2023 = $104,650,58
¢ [f not canceled by 11/1/2022

3. 1/1/2024-12/31/2024 = $107,267.00
¢ [f not canceled by 11/1/2023
4, 1/1/2025-12/31/2025 = $109,413.00
¢ Ifnot canceled by 11/1/2024

FILED

0CT 373 2022
MARY JO SPINO

COUNTY CLERK



AV Y
—vv—

WOOLPERT

Section 4. Schedule for Services

The term of the Agreement is hereby extended until 12/31/2022. Thereafter, the parties shall have two options to
renew for terms expiring December 31 of each year. Said options to be exercised in writing signed by each party. The

final renewal term to expire on December 31, 2025.

All other terms and conditions remain the same. Signatures are on the following page.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Amendment, which is subject to the terms and conditions of Sections 1 through 4,
Attachment(s), and the aforementioned Agreement, is accepted as of the date first written above.

lackson County, Missouri 5 Woolpert, Inc.
F ) A7
}%/‘\- , .
- Sigm/ - Signe S
‘Ewb C),//‘E}/t{‘/ﬂ S— Daniel T. Anderson
" Printed Name - Printed Name
D’T@Q‘/D - Qg[ Sence Vice President, DCS Practice Leader & SME

APPRQVED AS TO FORM , gTIESE. o
Didzde too P

Cddat Clerk of the Céunty'Legislatara

9




R. 21057

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

There is a balance otherwise unencountered to the credit of the appropriation to which
the expenditure is chargeable and there Is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in
the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient
to provide for the obligation of $101,603.00 which is hereby authorized. Funds for future
years are subject to appropriation in the County’s then current annual budget.

/R 7O

Date Director of Finance and Purchasing
Account No. 045-1902-56662

PC 190222005 000 ML



